
JOIN US FOR 
EXCLUSIVE BENEFITS!

For questions or assistance, feel free to contact us:

service@tolaccea.com / @tolaccea

Enjoy These Exclusive Perks

Need Help?

After-sales issues prioritized.

Special promotions for registered users.

Be the first to know about new products.

1 Year Warranty + 1 Year Extra with Registration!

    Hand wash only with a damp cloth and mild detergent
    Air dry naturally—do not machine wash
    Avoid bleach to protect fabric coating
    Note: Machine washing may damage zippers and         
    hardware

1. Cleaning Instructions

    Store in a dry, well-ventilated area away from direct 
    sunlight
    Avoid heavy pressure or prolonged folding
    For long-term storage, fill with soft items (e.g., clothes) 
    to maintain shape

2. Storage Instructions

3. Care Instructions

Do Not Iron

Do Not Bleach

Hand Wash Only

Do Not Dry Clean

Line Dry in the Shade

Do Not Machine Wash

CLEANING AND MAINTENANCE

USER MANUAL

Laptop-Rucksäcke

 25LB-M07
MODEL NO.

Capacity
40-55L

Height
21.26in/54cm

Width
12.60in/32cm

Depth
9.84-11.81in/25-30cm

Travel Laptop Backpacks

Travel Unburdened, Live Unrestrained

Weight
x.xxkg/x.xx lbs

Roll-Top Expansion

Expansion Area 

Laptop Compartment 

Zipper Pocket for 
Small Items

Water Bottle Pocket

10

7

13

14

Large Main Compartment
15

12Large Dry-Wet
Compartment

Roll-Top Expansion

Top Handle

Front 
Compartment

Side Handle Side Handle

Breathable Vent

 Waist Belt

 Waist Pack

7

PRODUCT OVERVIEW

1. Roll-Top Expansion

TWO EXPANSION METHODS

Expand the top opening by rolling or folding towards the back panel.
Secure with side buckles for a sleek, compact look.
Ideal for quick expansion and easy top access.

Reflective 
Webbing

Load Lifter Straps

Chest Strap

Back Panel   3D breathable mesh fabric for enhanced comfort and 
airflow

Reflective Webbing  Positioned on the shoulder straps to increase 
visibility in low-light conditions

Load Lifter Straps  Adjust the shoulder strap tension to shift the weight 
closer to your body, reducing strain and improving carrying comfort.

Chest Straps  Dual elastic bands that offer shock absorption, weight
reduction, and feature an emergency whistle buckle for added safety

Waist Belt with Detachable Waist Pack  Provides better load distribution 
and includes a removable waist pack for quick-access storage on the go

Back Panel

Waist Belt

ERGONOMIC & SAFETY FEATURES

Large Main 
Compartment

Top Handle Side Handle

INTERIOR COMPARTMENTS DETAILS

Mesh
Pocket

Toiletry
Pocket

2. Side Expansion and Compression

15L

Before Expansion

After Expansion

Unzip the side panels to widen the bag by 5cm, adding about 10L 
of capacity to the main compartment.
Dry-Wet Compartment: Fixed at 15L, does not expand.
Main Compartment: Expands from 25L to 35L after side 
expansion.
After expansion, the volume ratio between the dry-wet 
compartment and the main compartment is approximately 3:7.

Quick Tip: When not fully packed, use the side 
compression straps to keep the backpack slim 
and balanced.

25L

15L

25L

+10L

Made in China/Hergestellt in China/
Fabrigue en Chine/Fatto in Cina/Hecho en China

Company Name：REPLAB SARL
Address: 99 AVENUE ACHILLE PERETTI 
92200 NEUILLY-SUR-SEINE France
Email: EUREP@REPLAB.CC
Phone: +33767189223
Contact: XIAOLAN LIU

Company Name：REPLAB CON SULTING LTD.
Address: 376 NEWPORT ROAD CARDIFF, WALES, 
CF23 9AE
Email: UKREP@REPLAB.CC
Phone: +447395577022
Contact: HUIHUA LU

Expandable
40L to 55L

Roll-Top
Expansion

Dual Insulated 
Compartments

(Aluminum-Lined)

Waist Belt 
with Detachable 

Waist Pack

Side Quick-Access 
Pocket

Fits up to 17.3" 
Laptops

KEY FEATURES

BUILT WITH

RECYCLED POLYESTER

Expansion Area 

Roll-Top Expansion

Side Quick-Access
Compartment

10

12

11
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Laptop Compartment

EN

UNISCITI A NOI PER 
VANTAGGI ESCLUSIVI!

Goditi questi vantaggi esclusivi:

HAI BISOGNO DI ASSISTENZA?

Priorità nei problemi post-vendita.

Promozioni speciali per gli utenti registrati.

Sii il primo a conoscere i nuovi prodotti.

1 anno di garanzia + 1 anno extra con la registrazione!

GARANZIA

ANNI

Per domande o assistenza, contattaci:

service@tolacceacom / @tolaccea

1. Istruzioni per la pulizia:

2. Istruzioni per la conservazione:

3. Istruzioni per la cura

Istruzioni per la pulizia e la manutenzione

MANUALE D’USO

 25LB-M07
MODELLO N.

Capacità
40-55L

Altezza
21.26in/54cm

Larghezza
12.60in/32cm

Profondità
9.84-11.81in/25-30cm

Zaino da viaggio per laptop

Viaggia senza pensieri, vivi senza limiti

Peso
x.xxkg/x.xx lbs

Espansione roll-top

Area di espansione

Scomparto laterale 
ad accesso rapido

Tasca con zip per 
piccoli oggetti

Tasca per bottiglia 
d'acqua

10

7

13

14

Ampio scomparto 
principale

15

12
Ampio scomparto 
asciutto-bagnato

Espansione con chiusura roll-top

Maniglia
superiore

Scomparto 
frontale

Maniglia laterale Maniglia laterale

Foro di ventilazione traspirante

Cintura in vita

Marsupio

7

Panoramica del prodotto

1. Espansione roll-top

Due metodi di espansione

Espandere l'apertura superiore arrotolando o piegando verso il 
pannello posteriore.
Fissare con le fibbie laterali per un aspetto elegante e compatto.
Ideale per un'espansione rapida e un facile accesso alla parte superiore.

Cintura 
riflettente

Cinghie di sollevamento del carico

Cinghie pettorali

Pannello posteriore:   Tessuto in rete 3D traspirante per maggiore 
comfort e circolazione dell'aria

Cintura riflettente:  Posizionata sulle cinghie delle spalle per 
aumentare la visibilità in condizioni di scarsa illuminazione

Cinghie di sollevamento del carico:   Regola la tensione delle cinghie 
delle spalle per spostare il peso più vicino al corpo, riducendo lo sforzo 
e migliorando il comfort del trasporto

Cinghie pettorali:  Due bande elastiche offrono assorbimento degli urti, 
riduzione del peso e una fibbia con fischietto di emergenza per 
maggiore sicurezza

Cintura in vita con marsupio staccabile:  Fornisce una migliore 
distribuzione del carico e include un marsupio rimovibile per un rapido 
accesso agli oggetti durante il trasporto

Pannello posteriore

Cintura in vita

Caratteristiche ergonomiche e di sicurezza

Ampio scomparto 
principale

Maniglia superiore Maniglia laterale

Dettagli degli scomparti interni

Tasca
in rete

Tasca per articoli 
da toilette

2. Espansione laterale e compressione

15L

Prima dell'espansione

Dopo l'espansione

Suggerimento rapido: Quando non è completamente 
pieno, usa le cinghie di compressione laterali per 
mantenere lo zaino snodato ed equilibrato.

25L

15L

25L

+10L

Made in China/Hergestellt in China/
Fabrigue en Chine/Fatto in Cina/Hecho en China

Company Name：REPLAB SARL
Address: 99 AVENUE ACHILLE PERETTI 
92200 NEUILLY-SUR-SEINE France
Email: EUREP@REPLAB.CC
Phone: +33767189223
Contact: XIAOLAN LIU

Company Name：REPLAB CON SULTING LTD.
Address: 376 NEWPORT ROAD CARDIFF, WALES, 
CF23 9AE
Email: UKREP@REPLAB.CC
Phone: +447395577022
Contact: HUIHUA LU

Espandibile da 
40L a 55L

Chiusura roll-top 
estensibile

Doppio scomparto isolato 
(rivestito in alluminio)

Cintura in vita con 
marsupio staccabile

Tasca laterale ad 
accesso rapido

Adatto per laptop 
fino a 17,3"

Caratteristiche principali

Realizzato al 

in poliestere riciclato

Area di espansione

Espansione roll-top

Scomparto per laptop
 e tasca per bottiglia

10

12

11
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Scomparto laterale
 ad accesso rapido

Aprire i pannelli laterali per allargare la borsa di 5 cm, 
aggiungendo circa 10L di capacità al compartimento principale.
Scomparto asciutto-bagnato: Fisso a 15L, non espandibile.
Scomparto principale: Si espande da 25L a 35L dopo l'espansione 
laterale.
Dopo l'espansione, il rapporto di volume tra lo scomparto asciutto-
bagnato e lo scomparto principale è circa 3:7.

Lavare solo a mano con un panno umido e detergente 
delicato
Asciugare all'aria naturalmente—non lavare in lavatrice
Evitare l'uso di candeggina per proteggere il rivestimento 
del tessuto
Nota: Il lavaggio in lavatrice può danneggiare le cerniere e 
gli accessori metallici

Conservare in un luogo asciutto e ben ventilato, lontano 
dalla luce diretta del sole
Evitare pressioni eccessive o piegature prolungate
Per la conservazione a lungo termine, riempire con oggetti 
morbidi (ad esempio, vestiti) per mantenere la forma

Non stirare

Non candeggiare

Lavare solo a mano

Non lavare a secco

Asciugare all'ombra

Non lavare in lavatrice

IT

JOIN US FÜR 
EXKLUSIVE VORTEILE!

Genießen Sie diese exklusiven Vorteile:

BENÖTIGEN SIE HILFE?

Nach dem Verkauf erhalten Sie Priorität.

Sonderaktionen für registrierte Benutzer.

Seien Sie der Erste, der von neuen Produkten erfährt.

1 Jahr Garantie + 1 Jahr zusätzlich bei Registrierung!

GARANTIE

JAHRE

Für Fragen oder Unterstützung, kontaktieren Sie uns 

gerne: service@tolacceacom / @tolaccea

1. Reinigungsanweisungen:

2. Lagerungsanweisungen:

3. Pflegehinweise

Reinigung und Pflege

BENUTZERHANDBUCH

 25LB-M07
MODELL-NR.

Kapazität
40-55L

Höhe
21.26in/54cm

Breite
12.60in/32cm

Tiefe
9.84-11.81in/25-30cm

Reiselaptop-Rucksack

Reisen Sie unbeschwert, leben Sie grenzenlos

Gewicht
x.xxkg/x.xx lbs

Rolltop-Erweiterung

Erweiterungsbereich

Seitliches 
Schnellzugriffsfach

Reißverschlusstasche 
für Kleinteile

Flaschenhalter

10

7

13

14

Großes Hauptfach
15

12
Großes Trocken
-Nass-Fach

Rolltop-Erweiterung

Oberer Griff

Vorderes 
Fach

Seitlicher Griff Seitlicher Griff

Atmungsaktive Belüftung

Hüftgurt

Hüfttasche
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Produktübersicht

1. Rolltop-Erweiterung

Zwei Erweiterungsmethoden

Erweitern Sie die obere Öffnung, indem Sie sie nach hinten rollen 
oder falten.
Sichern Sie es mit den seitlichen Riegeln für ein elegantes, 
kompaktes Aussehen.
Ideal für schnelle Erweiterung und einfachen Zugriff auf die Oberseite.

Reflektierende
Gurtband

Lastenheberriemen

Brustriemen

Rückenpanel:   3D-atmungsaktives Mesh-Material für erhöhten 
Komfort und Luftzirkulation

Reflektierendes Gurtband:   An den Schultergurten positioniert, 
um die Sichtbarkeit bei schlechten Lichtverhältnissen zu erhöhen

Lastenheberriemen:  Passen die Spannung der Schultergurte an, um 
das Gewicht näher an den Körper zu verlagern, was die Belastung 
reduziert und den Tragekomfort verbessert

Brustriemen:  Zwei elastische Bänder bieten Stoßdämpfung und 
Gewichtserleichterung und verfügen über eine Notfallpfeifen-Schnalle 
für zusätzliche Sicherheit

Hüftgurt mit abnehmbarer Hüfttasche:   Bietet eine bessere 
Lastenverteilung und beinhaltet eine abnehmbare Hüfttasche für 
schnellen Zugriff auf die Aufbewahrung unterwegs

Rückenpanel

Hüftgurt

Ergonomische und Sicherheitsmerkmale

Großes 
Hauptfach

Oberer Griff Seitlicher Griff

Details der Innenfächer

Netztasche Toilettentasche

2. Seiten-Erweiterung und Kompression

15L

Vor der Erweiterung

Nach der Erweiterung

Schnelltipp: Wenn der Rucksack nicht vollständig 
gepackt ist, verwenden Sie die seitlichen 
Kompressionsriemen, um den Rucksack schlank 
und ausgewogen zu halten.

25L

15L

25L

+10L

Made in China/Hergestellt in China/
Fabrigue en Chine/Fatto in Cina/Hecho en China

Company Name：REPLAB SARL
Address: 99 AVENUE ACHILLE PERETTI 
92200 NEUILLY-SUR-SEINE France
Email: EUREP@REPLAB.CC
Phone: +33767189223
Contact: XIAOLAN LIU

Company Name：REPLAB CON SULTING LTD.
Address: 376 NEWPORT ROAD CARDIFF, WALES, 
CF23 9AE
Email: UKREP@REPLAB.CC
Phone: +447395577022
Contact: HUIHUA LU

Erweiterbar von 
40L auf 55L

Rolltop-
Erweiterung

Zwei isolierte Fächer 
(mit Aluminium-Auskleidung)

Hüftgurt mit abnehmbarer 
Hüfttasche

Seitliche 
Schnellzugriffstasche

Passend für 
Laptops bis zu 17,3"

Hauptmerkmale

Hergestellt aus 

recyceltem Polyester

Erweiterungsbereich

Rolltop-Erweiterung

Laptopfach &
Flaschenhalter

10

12

11
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Seitliches
Schnellzugriffsfach

Öffnen Sie die Seitenpanels, um die Tasche um 5 cm zu erweitern, 
was der Haupttasche etwa 10L an Kapazität hinzufügt.
Trocken-Nass-Fach: Fest auf 15L, nicht erweiterbar.
Hauptfach: Erweitert sich von 25L auf 35L nach der 
Seiten-Erweiterung.
Nach der Erweiterung beträgt das Volumenverhältnis zwischen 
dem Trocken-Nass-Fach und dem Hauptfach ungefähr 3:7.

Nur von Hand mit einem feuchten Tuch und mildem 
Waschmittel waschen
An der Luft trocknen lassen—nicht maschinenwaschen
Vermeiden Sie Bleichmittel, um die Stoffbeschichtung 
zu schützen
Hinweis: Maschinenwäsche kann Reißverschlüsse und 
Hardware beschädigen

An einem trockenen, gut belüfteten Ort fern von direkter 
Sonneneinstrahlung aufbewahren
Vermeiden Sie starken Druck oder längeres Falten
Für die langfristige Lagerung füllen Sie den Rucksack mit 
weichen Gegenständen (z. B. Kleidung), um die Form zu 
erhalten

Nicht bügeln

Nicht bleichen

Nur von Hand 
waschen

Nicht chemisch reinigen
Im Schatten an der Leine 
trocknen
Nicht maschinenwaschen

DE

1. Instructions de nettoyage:

2. Instructions de stockage:

3. Instructions d'entretien

Instructions de nettoyage et d'entretien

MODE D’EMPLOI

25LB-M07
MODÈLE N°

Capacité
40-55L

Hauteur
21.26in/54cm

Largeur
12.60in/32cm

Profondeur
9.84-11.81in/25-30cm

Sac à dos de voyage pour 
ordinateur portable

Voyagez léger, vivez sans limites

Poids
x.xxkg/x.xx lbs

Extension à enroulement 
(roll-top)

Zone d’extension

Compartiment latéral 
à accès rapide

Poche zippée pour 
petits objets

Poche pour bouteille 
d’eau

10

7

13

14

Grand compartiment 
principal

15

12
Grand comparti-
ment sec-humide

Extension à enroulement (roll-top)

 Poignée
 supérieure

Compartiment 
avant

Poignée latérale Poignée latérale

Aération respirante

Ceinture ventrale

Pochette de 
ceinture
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Aperçu du produit

1. Extension à enroulement (roll-top)

Deux méthodes d'expansion

Étendez l'ouverture supérieure en la roulant ou en la repliant vers 
le panneau arrière.
Fixez avec les boucles latérales pour un look élégant et compact.
Idéal pour une expansion rapide et un accès facile à la partie 
supérieure.

Bande 
réfléchissante

Sangles de levage de charge

Sangles de poitrine

Panneau dorsal :   Tissu en mesh 3D respirant pour un meilleur 
confort et une meilleure circulation de l'air

Bande réfléchissante :   Placée sur les bretelles pour augmenter la 
visibilité dans des conditions de faible luminosité

Sangles de levage de charge :   Ajustent la tension des bretelles pour 
rapprocher le poids du corps, réduisant ainsi la tension et améliorant 
le confort de portage

Sangles de poitrine :   Deux bandes élastiques qui offrent un 
amortissement des chocs, réduisent le poids et disposent d'une 
boucle avec sifflet d'urgence pour plus de sécurité

Ceinture ventrale avec pochette amovible :  Permet une meilleure 
répartition de la charge et comprend une pochette amovible pour 
un accès rapide au stockage en déplacemen

Panneau dorsal

Ceinture 
ventrale

Caractéristiques ergonomiques et de sécurité

Grand compar-
timent principal

Poignée supérieure Poignée latérale

Détails des compartiments intérieurs

Poche 
en maille

Poche de 
toilette

2. Expansion latérale et compression

15L

Avant l'expansion

Après l'expansion

Astuce rapide : Lorsque le sac n'est pas 
complètement rempli, utilisez les sangles de 
compression latérales pour maintenir le sac mince 
et équilibré.

25L

15L

25L

+10L

Made in China/Hergestellt in China/
Fabrigue en Chine/Fatto in Cina/Hecho en China

Company Name：REPLAB SARL
Address: 99 AVENUE ACHILLE PERETTI 
92200 NEUILLY-SUR-SEINE France
Email: EUREP@REPLAB.CC
Phone: +33767189223
Contact: XIAOLAN LIU

Company Name：REPLAB CON SULTING LTD.
Address: 376 NEWPORT ROAD CARDIFF, WALES, 
CF23 9AE
Email: UKREP@REPLAB.CC
Phone: +447395577022
Contact: HUIHUA LU

Extensible de 
40L à 55L

Extension à 
enroulement (roll-top)

Deux compartiments 
isothermes 

(doublure en aluminium)

Ceinture avec 
pochette amovible

Poche latérale 
à accès rapide

Convient aux ordinateurs 
portables jusqu’à 17,3"

Caractéristiques principales

Fabriqué à 

en polyester recyclé

Zone d’extension

Extension à
 enroulement (roll-top)

 Compartiment pour
 ordinateur portable et

 poche pour bouteille

10

12

11
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Compartiment latéral
 à accès rapide

Dézippez les panneaux latéraux pour élargir le sac de 5 cm, 
ajoutant environ 10L de capacité au compartiment principal.
Compartiment sec-humide : Fixé à 15L, non extensible.
Compartiment principal : Passe de 25L à 35L après l'expansion 
latérale.
Après l'expansion, le rapport de volume entre le compartiment 
sec-humide et le compartiment principal est d'environ 3:7.

Lavage à la main uniquement avec un chiffon humide et un 
détergent doux
Séchage à l'air libre naturellement—ne pas laver en machine
Évitez l'utilisation de l'eau de Javel pour protéger le 
revêtement du tissu
Remarque : Le lavage en machine peut endommager les 
fermetures éclair et les accessoires métalliques

Conservez dans un endroit sec et bien ventilé, à l'abri de la 
lumière directe du soleil
Évitez la pression excessive ou le pliage prolongé
Pour un stockage à long terme, remplissez le sac d'objets 
doux (par exemple, des vêtements) pour maintenir sa forme

Ne pas repasser
Ne pas utiliser 
de javel
Lavage à la main 
uniquement

Ne pas nettoyer à sec

Séchage à l'ombre sur corde

Ne pas laver en machine

REJOIGNEZ-NOUS POUR DES 
AVANTAGES EXCLUSIFS!

Profitez de ces avantages exclusifs:

BESOIN D'AIDE?

GARANTIE

ANS

Pour toute question ou assistance, contactez-nous :

service@tolacceacom / @tolaccea

Les problèmes après-vente sont traités en priorité.

Promotions spéciales pour les utilisateurs enregistrés.

Soyez le premier à découvrir les nouveaux produits.

1 an de garantie + 1 an supplémentaire avec 

l’enregistrement !
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1. Instrucciones de limpieza:

2. Instrucciones de almacenamiento:

3. Instrucciones de cuidado

Instrucciones de limpieza y mantenimiento

MANUAL DE USUARIO

25LB-M07
MODELO N.º

Capacidad
40-55L

Altura
21.26in/54cm

Anchura
12.60in/32cm

Profundidad
9.84-11.81in/25-30cm

Mochila de viaje para portátil

Viaja sin cargas, vive sin límites

Peso
x.xxkg/x.xx lbs

Expansión con tapa 
enrollable

 Área de expansión

Compartimento lateral 
de acceso rápido

Bolsillo con cremallera 
para objetos pequeños

Bolsillo para botella 
de agua

10

7

13

14

Gran compartimento 
principal

15

12Gran compartim-
ento seco-
húmedo

Expansión con tapa enrollable

Asa superior

Compartimento 
frontal

Asa lateral Asa lateral

Ventilación transpirable

Cinturón de 
cintura

Riñonera
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Resumen del producto

1. Expansión con tapa enrollable

Dos métodos de expansión

Expanda la abertura superior enrollando o doblando hacia el 
panel posterior.
Asegúrelo con las hebillas laterales para un aspecto elegante y 
compacto.
Ideal para una expansión rápida y un fácil acceso a la parte superior.

Cinta 
reflectante

Correas de elevación de carga

Correas de pecho

Panel posterior:   Tela de malla 3D transpirable para mayor comodidad 
y circulación del aire

Cinta reflectante:    Colocada en las correas de los hombros para 
aumentar la visibilidad en condiciones de poca luz

Correas de elevación de carga:   Ajustan la tensión de las correas de 
los hombros para acercar el peso al cuerpo, reduciendo la tensión y 
mejorando la comodidad de carga

Correas de pecho:     Dos bandas elásticas que ofrecen absorción de 
impactos, reducción de peso y cuentan con una hebilla con silbato 
de emergencia para mayor seguridad

Cinturón de cintura con riñonera desmontable:   Proporciona una mejor 
distribución del peso e incluye una riñonera extraíble para un acceso 
rápido al almacenamiento mientras viaja

Panel posterior

Cinturón 
de cintura

Características ergonómicas y de seguridad

Gran comparti-
mento principal

Asa superior Asa lateral

Detalles de los compartimentos interiores

Bolsillo 
de malla

Bolsillo para 
artículos de tocador

2. Expansión y compresión lateral

15L

Antes de la expansión

Después de la expansión

Consejo rápido: Cuando no esté completamente 
lleno, utilice las correas de compresión laterales 
para mantener la mochila delgada y equilibrada.

25L

15L

25L

+10L

Made in China/Hergestellt in China/
Fabrigue en Chine/Fatto in Cina/Hecho en China

Company Name：REPLAB SARL
Address: 99 AVENUE ACHILLE PERETTI 
92200 NEUILLY-SUR-SEINE France
Email: EUREP@REPLAB.CC
Phone: +33767189223
Contact: XIAOLAN LIU

Company Name：REPLAB CON SULTING LTD.
Address: 376 NEWPORT ROAD CARDIFF, WALES, 
CF23 9AE
Email: UKREP@REPLAB.CC
Phone: +447395577022
Contact: HUIHUA LU

Expandible de 
40L a 55L

Expansión con 
tapa enrollable

Dos compartimentos aislados 
(con revestimiento de aluminio)

Cinturón con 
riñonera desmontable

Bolsillo lateral 
de acceso rápido

Compatible con portátiles
 de hasta 17,3"

Características principales

Fabricado con poliéster 

 reciclado

Área de expansión

Expansión con
 tapa enrollable

Compartimento
 para portátil y

 bolsillo para botella

10

12

11
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Compartimento lateral
 de acceso rápido

Desabroche los paneles laterales para ampliar la bolsa en 5 cm, 
agregando aproximadamente 10L de capacidad al compartimento 
principal.
Compartimento seco-húmedo: Fijo a 15L, no expandible.
Compartimento principal: Se expande de 25L a 35L después de la 
expansión lateral.
Después de la expansión, la relación de volumen entre el 
compartimento seco-húmedo y el compartimento principal es 
aproximadamente 3:7.

Lavar solo a mano con un paño húmedo y detergente suave
Secar al aire de forma natural—no lavar a máquina
Evitar el uso de blanqueador para proteger el revestimiento 
de la tela
Nota: El lavado a máquina puede dañar los cierres y los 
accesorios metálicos

Guardar en un lugar seco y bien ventilado, alejado de la 
luz solar directa
Evitar presiones excesivas o doblado prolongado
Para almacenamiento a largo plazo, rellene con objetos 
suaves (por ejemplo, ropa) para mantener la forma

No planchar
No usar 
blanqueador
Lavar solo a mano

No lavar en seco

Secar al aire a la sombra

No lavar a máquina

¡ÚNETE A NOSOTROS PARA 
BENEFICIOS EXCLUSIVOS!

Disfruta de estos beneficios exclusivos:

¿NECESITAS AYUDA?

GARANTÍA

AÑOS

Para preguntas o asistencia, contáctanos:

service@tolacceacom / @tolaccea

Prioridad en los problemas postventa.

Promociones especiales para usuarios registrados.

Sé el primero en conocer los nuevos productos.

¡1 año de garantía + 1 año extra con la inscripción!

ES


